UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1331248052 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/08/2013 04:16 PM Pg: 1 of 3

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Deed In Trust

THE GRANTOR, ADAM AL RECHT, an unmarried man, of 1160 South Michigan Avenue, Unit 1806, Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to ADAM W. ALBRECHT, Trustee or successor Trustee(s) of the ADAM W. ALBRECHT TRUST dated 100 South Michigan Avenue, Unit 1806, Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 1806 AND PARKING SPACE UNIT 729 IN THE COLUMBIAN CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOT 13 IN BLOCK 21 IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 ADDITION TO CHICAGO (EXCEPT FROM SAID PREMISES THAT PORTION THEREOF TAKEN OR USED FOR ALLEY) IN SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 LYING EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. AND IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 1, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0719003037, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR FIJE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED JULY 9, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0719003036 FOR SUPPORT, INGRESS AND EGRESS, MAINTENANCE, UTILITIES AND ENCROACHMENTS, OVER THE LAND DESCRIED THEREIN AND AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate and appurtenances thereto upon the trusts set forth in said Trus, and for the following uses:

- 1. The Trustee (or Trustees, as the case may be) is invested with the following powers: (a) to manage, improve, divide or subdivided the trust property, or any part thereof, (b) to sell on any terms, grant options to purchase, contract to sell, to convey with or without consideration, to convey to a successor or successors in trust, any or all of the title and estate of the trust, and to grant to such successors in trust all the powers vested in the Trustee, (c) to mortgage, encumber or otherwise transfer the trust property, or any interest therein, as security for advances or loans, (d) to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, and to vacate any portion of the premises.
- 2. Any party dealing with the Trustee with regard to the trust property, whether by contract, sale, mortgage, lease or otherwise, shall not be required to see to the application of the purchase money, loan proceeds, rental or other consideration given, nor shall be required to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or to inquire into the powers and authority of the Trustee, and the execution of every contract, option, deal, mortgage or other instrument dealing with the trust property, shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under such conveyance or other instrument; that at the time of the execution and delivery of any of the aforesaid instruments, the trust agreement above described was in full

1331248052 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

force and effect; that said instrument so executed was pursuant to and in accordance with the authority granted the Trustee, and is binding upon the beneficiary or beneficiaries under said trust instrument; and if said instrument is executed by a successor or successors in trust, that he or she or they were duly appointed and fully vested with the title, estate, rights, powers and duties of the preceding Trustee.

3. The interest of each and every beneficiary under said trust and hereunder, and of all persons claiming under any of the beneficiaries, shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of the trust property, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property only, and the beneficiary or beneficiaries of the trust shall not have any title or interest therein, legal or equitable, except as stated.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, general real estate taxes for years not yet due and payable.

Hereby releasing and waiting all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Hereby releasing and was ing an rights uni	der and by virtue of the from	nestead Exemption Laws	of the state of the	mois.
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 17-			ing Space 720	
Address of Real Estate: 1160 South Michi	gan Avenue, Unit 1806, Ch	icago, il 00039 and Park	ing Space 729	
Dated this day o	f Agest	, 20	_ ·	
90 m	Ør.			
(Mur (d) (Elle				
ADAM ALBRECHT	00/			
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	_(00KC	SS.		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Publi personally known to me to be the same per person, and acknowledged that he signed, purposes therein set forth, including the re	rson whose name is subscrib sealed and delivered the said	oed to de foregoing instru d instrument as his free ar	ıment, appeared b	pefore me this day in
Given under my hand and official seal, thi	s day	of Aufurt	, 20 <u>13</u>	· ·
		John M. Cyve	Á Ox	(Notary Public)
Prepared by: Salerno Law Group, P.C. 22 Calendar Court, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Flr LaGrange, IL 60525		SABRIEI NOTARY PUB	ICIAL SEAL L. M. CAPORA L BLIC, STATE OF ILLINO ION EXPIRES 12-27-20	is 🕻
Mail To:		XEMPT UNDER PROV		าน
Salerno Law Group, P.C.		ARAGRAPH E, SECTIC RANSFER ACT.	л 4, келе бота	.1 Γ.
22 Calendar Court, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Flr		and Dags P		
LaGrange, IL 60525		DATE Seller of Repre	esentative	
Mail tax bills to:				

Adam W. Albrecht, Trustee

Chicago, IL 60605

1160 South Michigan Avenue, Unit 1806

1331248052 Page: 3 of 3

, if exempt under provisions of

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Signature: / Grantor or Agent SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN OFFICIAL SEAL GABRIEL M. CAPORALE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-27-2015 **NOTARY PUBLIC** The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or forcign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Phinois. Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BE OFFICIAL SEAL GABRIEL M. CAPORALE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF PENOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-21-2015 **NOTARY PUBLIC** Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attached to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cox Cuntu

Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]